
Saint Mary's (Minn.) (11-6) -vs- Wis.-Superior (9-7)
3/22/2026 at West Liberty, IA

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Connor Tulley (2-2)
Loss: Carter Thielke (2-1)
HBP: Connor Tulley, Kevin Rahe, Ryker Ebert
PB: Wylee Lottman (1)
 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 2:08   Attendance: 101   Weather: 53 degrees, windy
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Saint Mary's (Minn.) 0 3 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 6 8 0
Wis.-Superior 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 5 2

Saint Mary's (Minn.) 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Gavin Schulte lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Brady Patten ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Jack Anderson lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nikolai Niemela ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Joe Beckman lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ryan Csida cf 5 0 0 0 0 3 3
Sam Knickerbocker c 4 0 1 0 0 2 0
Reese Berg 1b 4 0 0 1 0 1 0
Alex Hanneman rf 4 2 1 1 0 1 2
Drew Rothenberger dh 5 2 2 1 0 3 1
Josh Costello ss 4 0 1 2 0 2 0
Daniel Sherman 3b 3 1 1 0 1 0 1
Dom Najacht 2b 2 1 2 1 1 0 0
Connor Tulley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tyson Allen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Colin Blake p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mason Windschitl p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 6 8 6 2 13 9

2B: Josh Costello (1); Daniel Sherman (1); Dom Najacht (1)
HR: Alex Hanneman (1); Drew Rothenberger (1)
SF: Reese Berg (1)
SB: Drew Rothenberger (1)
CS: Dom Najacht (1)
HBP: Jack Anderson (1); Sam Knickerbocker (1); Alex Hanneman
(1); Dom Najacht (1)
DP: 2

Wis.-Superior 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Noah Dagostino 2b 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Trey Sybrant lf 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Tanner Voight dh 4 1 2 1 0 2 0
Will Czech rf 3 0 0 1 1 2 0
Wylee Lottman c 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
Brian O'Dwyer 3b 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Mason McKellar 1b 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
Chase Oxborough ss 2 0 0 0 1 0 1
Isaac Johnson cf 3 1 1 0 0 0 1
Carter Thielke p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kevin Rahe p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ryker Ebert p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 2 5 2 2 9 4

HR: Tanner Voight (1)
HBP: Mason McKellar (1)
E: Brian O'Dwyer (1); Chase Oxborough (1)
DP: 1

Saint Mary's (Minn.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Connor Tulley (W, 2-2) 5.0 2 1 1 0 3 0 0 1 0 16 17 6 5 54
Tyson Allen 1.0 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 6 1 1 15
Colin Blake 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 4 2 0 21
Mason Windschitl 2.0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 6 6 1 0 22
Totals 5 2 2 2 9 0 0 1 0 30 33 10 6 112

Wis.-Superior IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Carter Thielke (L, 2-1) 3.1 7 5 3 0 3 1 0 0 0 17 17 3 3 51
Kevin Rahe 3.2 1 1 1 1 5 0 0 2 0 11 15 3 2 49
Ryker Ebert 2.0 0 0 0 1 5 0 0 2 0 7 10 1 0 44
Totals 8 6 4 2 13 1 0 4 0 35 42 7 5 144



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Saint Mary's (Minn.) - Top of 1st SAI WIS
Gavin Schulte flied out to lf (0-2 KK). 0 0
Ryan Csida flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 0
Sam Knickerbocker struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 0 0

Wis.-Superior - Bottom of 1st SAI WIS
Noah Dagostino grounded out to 2b (1-1 KB). 0 0
Trey Sybrant grounded out to ss (1-2 KBK). 0 0
Tanner Voight homered to left field, RBI (2-1 BBF). 0 1
Will Czech struck out looking (3-2 BBBKFK). 0 1

Saint Mary's (Minn.) - Top of 2nd SAI WIS
Reese Berg out at first 1b to p (1-1 FB). 0 1
Alex Hanneman homered to left center, RBI (0-0). 1 1
Drew Rothenberger homered to left center, RBI (0-2 FS). 2 1
Josh Costello struck out looking (0-2 FFK). 2 1
Daniel Sherman doubled to left center (1-2 KBK). 2 1
Daniel Sherman advanced to third on a wild pitch. 2 1
Dom Najacht doubled to left center, RBI (1-2 FBKFF); Daniel Sherman scored. 3 1
Gavin Schulte grounded out to p (0-0). 3 1

Wis.-Superior - Bottom of 2nd SAI WIS
Wylee Lottman grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 3 1
Brian O'Dwyer singled to center field (0-0). 3 1
Mason McKellar hit by pitch (1-0 H); Brian O'Dwyer advanced to second. 3 1
Chase Oxborough grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-0); Mason McKellar out on the play. 3 1

Saint Mary's (Minn.) - Top of 3rd SAI WIS
Ryan Csida struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-2 FKFS). 3 1
Sam Knickerbocker singled to second base (3-0 BBB). 3 1
Reese Berg lined into double play 3b to 1b (0-0); Sam Knickerbocker out on the play. 3 1

Wis.-Superior - Bottom of 3rd SAI WIS
Isaac Johnson flied out to rf (1-1 BS). 3 1
Noah Dagostino flied out to cf (1-1 BK). 3 1
Trey Sybrant lined out to rf (0-2 KS). 3 1

Saint Mary's (Minn.) - Top of 4th SAI WIS
Alex Hanneman reached first on a fielding error by 3b (0-1 F). 3 1
Alex Hanneman advanced to second on a passed ball. 3 1
Drew Rothenberger singled through the left side (2-0 BB); Alex Hanneman advanced to third. 3 1
Drew Rothenberger stole second. 3 1
Josh Costello doubled down the lf line, 2 RBI (1-1 BK); Drew Rothenberger scored, unearned; Alex
Hanneman scored, unearned. 5 1
Daniel Sherman grounded out to 2b (2-2 KKBB); Josh Costello advanced to third. 5 1
Kevin Rahe to p for Carter Thielke. 5 1
Dom Najacht walked (3-1 KBBBB). 5 1
Brady Patten pinch hit for Gavin Schulte. 5 1
Brady Patten struck out looking (3-2 BBKBSK); Dom Najacht out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 5 1



Wis.-Superior - Bottom of 4th SAI WIS
Jack Anderson to lf for Brady Patten. 5 1
Tanner Voight struck out swinging (3-2 BKFBBS). 5 1
Will Czech flied out to lf (0-0). 5 1
Wylee Lottman grounded out to ss (3-2 BBSFB). 5 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Saint Mary's (Minn.) - Top of 5th SAI WIS
Ryan Csida struck out looking, out at first c to 1b (0-2 KSK). 5 1
Sam Knickerbocker struck out swinging (2-2 BSBSS). 5 1
Reese Berg flied out to 2b (2-2 BKFFB). 5 1

Wis.-Superior - Bottom of 5th SAI WIS
Brian O'Dwyer lined out to 2b (2-0 BB). 5 1
Mason McKellar struck out swinging (2-2 BKBKFS). 5 1
Chase Oxborough flied out to cf (0-1 K). 5 1

Saint Mary's (Minn.) - Top of 6th SAI WIS
Alex Hanneman grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 5 1
Drew Rothenberger struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 5 1
Josh Costello reached first on an error by ss (2-1 BBK). 5 1
Daniel Sherman grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-0 B). 5 1

Wis.-Superior - Bottom of 6th SAI WIS
Tyson Allen to p for Connor Tulley. 5 1
Isaac Johnson singled to left center (0-2 KK). 5 1
Noah Dagostino lined out to lf (0-0). 5 1
Trey Sybrant singled to left field (0-0); Isaac Johnson advanced to second. 5 1
Tanner Voight singled to center field (3-0 BBB); Trey Sybrant advanced to second; Isaac Johnson advanced
to third. 5 1
Will Czech walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Tanner Voight advanced to second; Trey Sybrant advanced to third;
Isaac Johnson scored. 5 2
Wylee Lottman grounded into double play p to c to 1b (0-1 F); Trey Sybrant out on the play. 5 2

Saint Mary's (Minn.) - Top of 7th SAI WIS
Dom Najacht singled to left field (1-0 B). 5 2
Jack Anderson hit by pitch (2-0 BH); Dom Najacht advanced to second. 5 2
Ryan Csida popped up to c, bunt (0-1 F). 5 2
Sam Knickerbocker hit by pitch (1-0 H); Jack Anderson advanced to second; Dom Najacht advanced to
third. 5 2
Reese Berg flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-0); Dom Najacht scored. 6 2
Alex Hanneman struck out looking (2-2 BBKFK). 6 2

Wis.-Superior - Bottom of 7th SAI WIS
Colin Blake to p for Tyson Allen. 6 2
Brian O'Dwyer flied out to 2b (0-1 K). 6 2
Mason McKellar struck out swinging (1-2 FKBFS). 6 2
Chase Oxborough walked (3-2 BKKFBBB). 6 2
Isaac Johnson fouled out to c (3-2 KBBFFB). 6 2

Saint Mary's (Minn.) - Top of 8th SAI WIS
Ryker Ebert to p for Kevin Rahe. 6 2
Drew Rothenberger struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 6 2
Josh Costello struck out looking (3-2 KBBFBK). 6 2
Daniel Sherman walked (3-2 KSBBBB). 6 2



Dom Najacht hit by pitch (1-2 KSH); Daniel Sherman advanced to second. 6 2
Nikolai Niemela pinch hit for Jack Anderson. 6 2
Nikolai Niemela reached on a fielder's choice (2-0 BB); Dom Najacht advanced to second; Daniel Sherman
advanced to third. 6 2
Joe Beckman pinch ran for Nikolai Niemela. 6 2
Ryan Csida struck out looking (1-2 FBKFK). 6 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Wis.-Superior - Bottom of 8th SAI WIS
Joe Beckman to lf. 6 2
Mason Windschitl to p for Colin Blake. 6 2
Noah Dagostino lined out to 2b (0-0). 6 2
Trey Sybrant struck out swinging (2-2 BKBSS). 6 2
Tanner Voight struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 6 2

Saint Mary's (Minn.) - Top of 9th SAI WIS
Sam Knickerbocker flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 6 2
Reese Berg struck out swinging (3-2 BKBBSS). 6 2
Alex Hanneman hit by pitch (2-2 SBFH). 6 2
Drew Rothenberger struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2 BBFSS). 6 2

Wis.-Superior - Bottom of 9th SAI WIS
Will Czech struck out swinging (1-2 KKFBS). 6 2
Wylee Lottman struck out looking (1-2 FKBK). 6 2
Brian O'Dwyer struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 6 2


